GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4996
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014

SECOND SHIFT INKVS
Maurya Shri Keshav Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of seats in various classes lying vacant in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the number and locations of KVs which are running second shift, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether there is any proposal to start second shift in all KVs;

(d) if so, the details including the locations thereof along with the time by which the same is likely to be started, State/UT-wise;

(e) whether any suggestions/proposals have been received from the public representatives and District Commissioners in this regard;
and

(f) if so, the details thereof including the action taken on the said suggestions/proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) The details of the number of seats in various classes lying vacant in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country, State/UT-wise is given in Annexure -I.

(b) Presently 64 KVs are running in two shifts. The State /UT-wise details are given in Annexure —II.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) & (f) Presently 12 proposals have been received from the Public Representatives / District Collector. The state-wise information is given in Annexure-ll. The proposals for opening of second shift is considered on Availability of priority category aspirants, infrastructural facilities, Geographical condition of the Vidyalaya keeping in view the safety and security of the students during early morning and late evening hours and recommendations of Vidyalaya Management Committee and Deputy Commissioner of the Regional Office concerned.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

